

10-21-2003





Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 102579991 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Elyse Clark Name: Kool Wraps, L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes x No attached? 3 Glenmore Drive 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Newtown Other CT Zip: 06470 State: Additional name(s) & Yes No **Execution Date:** December 16, 2002 address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: December 16, 2002 B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/172,944 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Thronson DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: K8098.0000/P008 Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2101 L Street NW Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) Deposit account number: City: State: Zip: 04-1073 Washington DC 20037-1526 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 8, 2003 Mark J. Thronson Name of Person Signing Date Total muraber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

10/16/2003 WABDELR3 00000042 29172944

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

1549118 v1; X7B201!.DOC

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Elyse Clark, residing at 3 Glenmore Drive, Newtown, Connecticut 06470 ("Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in GIFT BAG WITH NAPPED FILAMENTARY SURFACE, set forth in a Design Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, to be filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Kool Wraps, L.L.C. having a place of business at 3 Glenmore Drive, Newtown, Connecticut 06470 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and sufficient value received, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

1543367 v1; X2VB01!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014595 FRAME: 0756



RECORDED: 10/10/2003

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Elyse Clark	. Cul	Date: X 12/16/02
United States of A State of County of	America)	
On this	day of	,, before me
personally came	Elyse Clark	, to me known to be the individual
described in and to of the same.	who executed the foregoing	instrument, and acknowledged execution
		Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014595 FRAME: 0757